Schedule of Rates and Charges
Monthy Rates and Charges - January 11, 2011

Residential

Service Charge

Smart Meter Rate Adder

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Low Voltage Service Rate

Deferral Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30, 2013

Global Adjustment Rate Rider (non-RPP accounts) - effective until April 30, 2013
Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable)

General Service Less Than 50 kW

Service Charge

Smart Meter Rate Adder

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Low Voltage Service Rate

Deferral Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30, 2013

Global Adjustment Rate Rider (non-RPP accounts) - effective until April 30, 2013
Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable)

General Service 50 to 4,999 kW

Service Charge

Smart Meter Rate Adder

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Low Voltage Service Rate

Deferral Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30, 2013

Global Adjustment Rate Rider (non-RPP accounts) - effective until April 30, 2013
Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable)
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Effective
Jan 1 2011

10.95
1.54
0.0149
0.0011
(0.0197)
0.0045
0.0048
0.0023
0.0022
0.0013
0.25

22.41
1.54
0.0103
0.0010
(0.0067)
0.0045
0.0044
0.0021
0.0022
0.0013
0.25

369.56
1.54
0.6331
0.3954
(1.2203)
0.0045
1.7987
0.8304
0.0022
0.0013
0.25



Schedule of Rates and Charges
Monthy Rates and Charges - January 11, 2011

Unmetered Scattered Load

Service Charge (per customer)

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Low Voltage Service Rate

Deferral Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30, 2013

Global Adjustment Rate Rider (non-RPP accounts) - effective until April 30, 2013
Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable)

Sentinel Lighting

Service Charge (per connection)

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Low Voltage Service Rate

Deferral Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30, 2013

Global Adjustment Rate Rider (non-RPP accounts) - effective until April 30, 2013
Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable)

Street Lighting

Service Charge (per connection)

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Low Voltage Service Rate

Deferral Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30, 2013

Global Adjustment Rate Rider (non-RPP accounts) - effective until April 30, 2013
Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable)

microFIT Generator Service (effective September 21, 2009)

Service Charge
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$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh

$/kW
$kW
$/kW
$/kWh
$/kW
$kwW
$/kWh
$/kWh

$kwW
$/kW
$kwW
$/kWh
$kW
$/kW
$/kWh
$/kWh

Effective
Jan 1 2011

6.10
0.0020
0.0010
(0.0097)
0.0045
0.0044
0.0021
0.0022
0.0013
0.25

2.54
7.6910
0.3121
(8.5016)
0.0045
1.3633
0.6554
0.0022
0.0013
0.25

1.48

8.1426
0.3057
0.8857
0.0045
1.3564
0.6420
0.0022
0.0013
0.25

5.25
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Schedule of Rates and Charges
Monthy Rates and Charges - January 11, 2011

Specific Service Charges

Arrears Certificate
Account history
Returned Cheque charge (plus bank charges)

Account set up charge / change of occupancy charge

Late Payment - per month

Collection of account charge — no disconnection
Disconnect/Reconnect at meter — during regular hours
Disconnect/Reconnect at meter — after regular hours

Retailer Service Agreement -- standard charge

Retailer Service Agreement -- monthly fixed charge (per retailer)
Retailer Service Agreement -- monthly variable charge (per customer)
Distributor-Consolidated Billing -- monthly charge (per customer)
Retailer-Consolidated Billing -- monthly credit (per customer)

Service Transaction Request -- request fee (per request)

Service Transaction Request -- processing fee (per processed request)

Allowances

Transformer Allowance for Ownership - per kW of billing demand/month

Primary Metering Allowance for transformer losses — applied to measured demand
and energy

LOSS FACTORS

Secondary Metered Customer < 5,000 kW
Primary Metered Customer < 5,000 kW
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Effective
Jan 1 2011

15.00
15.00
15.00

30.00
1.50
30.00
65.00
185.00
100.00
20.00
0.50
0.30
-0.30
0.25
0.50

-0.60

-1.00

1.0390
1.0286



