Schedule of Rates and Charges

Monthy Rates and Charges - January 11, 2011

		Effective Jan 1 2011
Residential		
Service Charge Smart Meter Rate Adder Distribution Volumetric Rate Low Voltage Service Rate Deferral Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30, 2013 Global Adjustment Rate Rider (non-RPP accounts) - effective until April 30, 2013 Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$ \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh	10.95 1.54 0.0149 0.0011 (0.0197) 0.0045 0.0048 0.0023 0.0022 0.0013 0.25
General Service Less Than 50 kW		
Service Charge Smart Meter Rate Adder Distribution Volumetric Rate Low Voltage Service Rate Deferral Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30, 2013 Global Adjustment Rate Rider (non-RPP accounts) - effective until April 30, 2013 Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$ \$ \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh	22.41 1.54 0.0103 0.0010 (0.0067) 0.0045 0.0044 0.0021 0.0022 0.0013 0.25
General Service 50 to 4,999 kW		
Service Charge Smart Meter Rate Adder Distribution Volumetric Rate Low Voltage Service Rate Deferral Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30, 2013 Global Adjustment Rate Rider (non-RPP accounts) - effective until April 30, 2013 Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$ \$ \$/kW \$/kW \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kW \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh	369.56 1.54 0.6331 0.3954 (1.2203) 0.0045 1.7987 0.8304 0.0022 0.0013 0.25

Schedule of Rates and Charges

Monthy Rates and Charges - January 11, 2011

Unmetered Scattered Load		Effective Jan 1 2011
Service Charge (per customer) Distribution Volumetric Rate Low Voltage Service Rate Deferral Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30, 2013 Global Adjustment Rate Rider (non-RPP accounts) - effective until April 30, 2013 Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$ \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh	6.10 0.0020 0.0010 (0.0097) 0.0045 0.0044 0.0021 0.0022 0.0013 0.25
Sentinel Lighting		
Service Charge (per connection) Distribution Volumetric Rate Low Voltage Service Rate Deferral Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30, 2013 Global Adjustment Rate Rider (non-RPP accounts) - effective until April 30, 2013 Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$ \$/kW \$/kW \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kW \$/kWh \$/kWh	2.54 7.6910 0.3121 (8.5016) 0.0045 1.3633 0.6554 0.0022 0.0013 0.25
Street Lighting		
Service Charge (per connection) Distribution Volumetric Rate Low Voltage Service Rate Deferral Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30, 2013 Global Adjustment Rate Rider (non-RPP accounts) - effective until April 30, 2013 Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$ \$/kW \$/kW \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kW \$/kWh \$/kWh	1.48 8.1426 0.3057 0.8857 0.0045 1.3564 0.6420 0.0022 0.0013 0.25
microFIT Generator Service (effective September 21, 2009)		
Service Charge	\$	5.25

Schedule of Rates and Charges

Monthy Rates and Charges - January 11, 2011

		Effective Jan 1 2011
Specific Service Charges		
Arrears Certificate	\$	15.00
Account history	\$ \$	15.00
Returned Cheque charge (plus bank charges)	\$	15.00
Account set up charge / change of occupancy charge	\$	30.00
Late Payment - per month	%	1.50
Collection of account charge – no disconnection	\$	30.00
Disconnect/Reconnect at meter – during regular hours	\$	65.00
Disconnect/Reconnect at meter – after regular hours	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	185.00
Retailer Service Agreement standard charge	\$	100.00
Retailer Service Agreement monthly fixed charge (per retailer)	\$	20.00
Retailer Service Agreement monthly variable charge (per customer)	\$	0.50
Distributor-Consolidated Billing monthly charge (per customer)	\$	0.30
Retailer-Consolidated Billing monthly credit (per customer)	\$	-0.30
Service Transaction Request request fee (per request)	\$	0.25
Service Transaction Request processing fee (per processed request)	\$	0.50
Allowances		
Transformer Allowance for Ownership - per kW of billing demand/month Primary Metering Allowance for transformer losses – applied to measured demand	\$/kW	-0.60
and energy	%	-1.00
LOSS FACTORS		
Secondary Metered Customer < 5,000 kW		1.0390
Primary Metered Customer < 5,000 kW		1.0286